



**DETAILED BID RESULTS**  
**CITY OF SANTA MARIA**  
 E-MAIL: [publicworks@cityofsantamaria.org](mailto:publicworks@cityofsantamaria.org)



**PROJECT: NORTH BLOSSE ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT**  
**BID NO: 2020/05**  
**BID OPENING DATE: 03/09/2021**

<b>\$ 579,915.65</b>	<b>\$ 585,025.40</b>	<b>\$ 598,842.00</b>
G. Sosa Construction 1435 Marsala Ave. Santa Maria, CA 93458	V. Lopez Jr. & Sons, Inc. 200 E. Fesler St., #101-102 Santa Maria, CA 93454	CalPortland Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 1280 Santa Maria, CA 93456

REF.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Lic. # 788272		Lic. # 607333		Lic. # 523019	
		QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL
	<b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>										
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	38,025.00	\$ 38,025.00	30,240.00	\$ 30,240.00	59,800.00	\$ 59,800.00
2	Traffic Control System	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	44,198.00	\$ 44,198.00	50,754.00	\$ 50,754.00	77,722.00	\$ 77,722.00
3	Water Pollution Control Program	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	728.00	\$ 728.00	1,485.00	\$ 1,485.00
4	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	366	TN	\$ 165.00	\$ 60,390.00	135.00	\$ 49,410.00	193.00	\$ 70,638.00	100.00	\$ 36,600.00
5	Place Hot Mix Asphalt Berm (Type A)	12,406	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 49,624.00	2.00	\$ 24,812.00	3.30	\$ 40,939.80	3.00	\$ 37,218.00
6	Sawcutting	1,893	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,732.50	2.50	\$ 4,732.50	1.68	\$ 3,180.24	3.00	\$ 5,679.00
7	P.C.C. Spandrel	315	SF	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,190.00	25.00	\$ 7,875.00	23.50	\$ 7,402.50	25.00	\$ 7,875.00
8	P.C.C. Cross-Gutter	287	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,610.00	25.00	\$ 7,175.00	23.50	\$ 6,744.50	28.00	\$ 8,036.00
9	P.C.C. ADA Ramp	4,280	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 85,600.00	16.00	\$ 68,480.00	16.00	\$ 68,480.00	14.00	\$ 59,920.00
10	Slurry Seal Type II	30,895	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 92,685.00	4.25	\$ 131,303.75	2.80	\$ 86,506.00	3.70	\$ 114,311.50
11	Painted Striping (2-Coat)	20,599	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 30,898.50	0.60	\$ 12,359.40	0.64	\$ 13,183.36	0.50	\$ 10,299.50
12	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	378	PF	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,670.00	8.00	\$ 3,024.00	5.60	\$ 2,116.80	7.00	\$ 2,646.00
13	Painted Pavement Markings (2-Coat)	261	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,610.00	4.00	\$ 1,044.00	4.48	\$ 1,169.28	3.00	\$ 783.00
14	Pavement Marking (Green Paint)	2,917	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 43,755.00	7.00	\$ 20,419.00	11.14	\$ 32,495.38	6.00	\$ 17,502.00
15	Reflective Pavement Markers	328	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,640.00	4.00	\$ 1,312.00	4.48	\$ 1,469.44	3.00	\$ 984.00
16	Blue Retro-ReflectORIZED Pavement Markers	8	EA	\$ 12.00	\$ 96.00	13.00	\$ 104.00	28.00	\$ 224.00	12.00	\$ 96.00
17	Roadside Sign (One Post)	16	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	316.00	\$ 5,056.00	370.00	\$ 5,920.00	275.00	\$ 4,400.00
18	Street Tree	33	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	1,900.00	\$ 62,700.00	1,361.00	\$ 44,913.00	1,385.00	\$ 45,705.00
19	Decorative Rock - Blue/Gray (6" Thick)	234	CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 29,250.00	234.00	\$ 54,756.00	326.40	\$ 76,377.60	310.00	\$ 72,540.00
20	Decorative Rock - Tan (6" Thick)	145	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,750.00	234.00	\$ 33,930.00	219.30	\$ 31,798.50	112.00	\$ 16,240.00
21	Landscape Maintenance (1 Year)	1	LS	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	9,745.00	\$ 9,745.00	19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
	<b>TOTAL:</b>			<b>\$ 668,501.00</b>	<b>\$ 668,501.00</b>	<b>\$ 579,915.65</b>	<b>\$ 579,915.65</b>	<b>\$ 585,025.40</b>	<b>\$ 585,025.40</b>	<b>\$ 598,842.00</b>	<b>\$ 598,842.00</b>

**LOW BIDDER'S LISTED SUBCONTRACTORS**

**OTHER BIDS**

Asphalt Dike Construction, Inc., dba APCO	Asphalt Berm and Traffic Control
Pavement Coatings Co.	Slurry Seal and Traffic Control
Super Seal & Stripe	Striping, Markings, Signs, and Traffic Control
R. Cameron Construction	Landscaping

JJ Fisher	\$ 620,178.23
J.F. Will Co.	\$ 635,080.15